WOOD RIVER WOMEN'S FOUNDATION 2021 GRANTS POOLED FUND

Organization Name

Project Title

Requested From WRWF $

Blaine County Charitable Fund

Blaine County Education Foundation
Blaine County Housing Foundation

Blaine County Recreation District (BCRD)
Friends of the Hailey Public Library

Girls on the Run

| Have a Dream Foundation

Lee Pesky Learning Center

Little Wood River District Library
Swiftsure Ranch Therapeutic Equestrian Center
The Alliance of Idaho

The Senior Connection

Wood River Community YMCA

Wood River Trails Coalition

Emergency Assistance Grant Program
Back on Track Support

Housing Gap Grants

Quigley Trails Park Infrastructure
Modular Furniture and Outdoor Space
Blaine County Programming for Girls Grades 3rd-8th
Elementary School Program Expansion
Pathways to Literacy Program
Completion of Xeriscaping

Arena Footing - Main Arena

Legal Support

New Bus for Senior Transportation
Power Scholars Academy Camp

Volunteer Trail Boss Program

TOTAL POOLED FUND

$25,000
$25,000
$11,000
$25,000
$25,000

$9,940
$25,000
$25,000
$10,000
$15,664
$25,000
$15,228
$25,000

$22,460

$284,292

April, 1, 2021



Organization Name

WOOD RIVER WOMEN'S FOUNDATION 2021 GRANTS POOLED FUND

Project Title

Partial Grant Awarded

3rd Chance

Flourish Foundation

Hailey Ice

Idaho Conservation League
Mountain Humane

The Space ldaho

"Good Food, Good Mood" $606
Restoring Wild Youth $606
COVID Relief Grant $606
Fostering a Wildlife Smart Community $606
Pet Retention Program $606
The Forward Learning Scholars Program $606

Total Partial Fund $3,636
TOTAL OF POOLED FUNDS $287,928

April, 1, 2021



