WOOD RIVER WOMEN'S FOUNDATION 2021 GRANTS POOLED FUND

Organization Name	Project Title	Requested From WRWF \$
Blaine County Charitable Fund	Emergency Assistance Grant Program	\$25,000
Blaine County Education Foundation	Back on Track Support	\$25,000
Blaine County Housing Foundation	Housing Gap Grants	\$11,000
Blaine County Recreation District (BCRD)	Quigley Trails Park Infrastructure	\$25,000
Friends of the Hailey Public Library	Modular Furniture and Outdoor Space	\$25,000
Girls on the Run	Blaine County Programming for Girls Grades 3rd-8th	\$9,940
I Have a Dream Foundation	Elementary School Program Expansion	\$25,000
Lee Pesky Learning Center	Pathways to Literacy Program	\$25,000
Little Wood River District Library	Completion of Xeriscaping	\$10,000
Swiftsure Ranch Therapeutic Equestrian Center	Arena Footing - Main Arena	\$15,664
The Alliance of Idaho	Legal Support	\$25,000
The Senior Connection	New Bus for Senior Transportation	\$15,228
Wood River Community YMCA	Power Scholars Academy Camp	\$25,000
Wood River Trails Coalition	Volunteer Trail Boss Program	\$22,460
	TOTAL POOLED FUND	\$284,292

WOOD RIVER WOMEN'S FOUNDATION 2021 GRANTS POOLED FUND

Organization Name	Project Title	Partial Grant Awarded
3rd Chance	"Good Food, Good Mood"	\$606
Flourish Foundation	Restoring Wild Youth	\$606
Hailey Ice	COVID Relief Grant	\$606
Idaho Conservation League	Fostering a Wildlife Smart Community	\$606
Mountain Humane	Pet Retention Program	\$606
The Space Idaho	The Forward Learning Scholars Program	\$606
	Total Partial Fund	\$3,636
	Т	
	TOTAL OF POOLED FUNDS	\$287,928